

THE INSTITUTE OF COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

(Statutory body under an Act of Parliament)
Cost Accounting Standards Board (CASB)
CASB Secretariat
CMA Bhawan, 3, Institutional Area, Lodi Road
New Delhi – 110003

Phone: 011-24666112 / 109 Fax: 011-43583642 Mobile: 9871257800

Email: casb@icmai.in
Website: www.icmai.in,

CHAIRMAN

CMA Balwinder Singh

Council Member

MEMBERS

CMA Vijender Sharma

Council member

CMA A.B. Nawal

Council Member

CMA Niranjan Mishra

Council Member

CMA P. Raju Iyer

Council Member

CMA Brijmohan Sharma

Past President, ICAI

Shri R. Asokan

Advisor (Cost), CAB

CMA S.A. Murali Prasad

Practicing Cost Accountant

CMA K. Narasimha Murthy

Practicing Cost Accountant

CMA Dr. D. Jagannathan

Management Consultant

CMA Dr. Asish K. Bhattacharyya Management Consultant

Dr. Shailesh Gandhi

IIM-Ahmedabad

CA S.C. Vasudeva

FCA

CS Mamta Binani

ICSI

CA Shiwaji B. Zavare

ICAI

CMA Asim Kr. Mukhopadhyay

Tata Motors Ltd.

Shri Murli Ganesan

ITC Ltd

Shri S.K. Agrawal

PNGRB

CMA Kunal Banerjee

ASSOCHAM

CMA Dr. S.K. Gupta

PHDCCI

Shri A.K. Dhingra

TRAI

Shri B.N. Sahoo

SEBI

CMA Manas Kumar Thakur

Vice-President

CMA P.V. Bhattad

President

SECRETARY

CMA J.K. Budhiraja

Sr. Director (PD)



COMMUNIQUE FROM CHAIRMAN

I am pleased to inform you that the Cost Accounting Standards Board (CASB) of the Institute has been reconstituted for the term 2015-16 and I have been assigned the responsibility to head the standard setting body of the Institute. I am thankful to the President, ICAI for giving me this opportunity. I hope that with the guidance and support of its members, the Board shall come out with more and more Cost Accounting Standards (CASs) and Guidance Notes thereon.

I would like to express my gratitude to the members of the profession, academic experts and representatives of Industry for their continuing support, suggestions and encouragement that has helped CASB in development of CASs and Guidance Notes thereon. I appreciate the valuable contribution made by CMA Rakesh Singh, Immediate Past Chairman of the Board for untiring efforts in bringing out CASs in present form.

I wish to inform you that the Board in its 78th meeting held on 27th August 2015 has approved the release of Exposure Draft of Cost Accounting Standard on Capacity Determination (CAS - 2) (Revised 2015). The exposure draft has been hosted on the website for obtaining suggestions and comments from various stakeholders. I request you to submit your views / suggestions on the proposed Exposure Draft, preferably by email, latest by 30th September 2015 on casb@icmai.in

The Board has also finalised the Roadmap for term 2015-16, which includes revision of CASs already issued, revision of preface to the CASs, development of new CASs and guidance notes thereon. It has also planned to come out with the CASs for the Service Sector. To create more awareness about the CASs, there are plans to conduct seminars on CASs. The Board is committed to work overtime in order to address these issues.

Friends, I urge all of you to come forward and support the activities of the Board so that it can accomplish the assigned tasks. I wish all of you prosperity and happiness on the occasion of Janmashtami, Ganesh Chaturthi and Bakrid.

(CMA Balwinder Singh)

months.

1st September 2015